
 

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE 
1 

LA1 265029v1 12/18/12  
 
 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

James E. Doroshow (SBN 112920) 
      jdoroshow@foxrothschild.com  
Alan C. Chen, SBN 224420 
      achen@foxrothschild.com  
FOX ROTHSCHILD LLP 
1055 W. 7th Street, Suite 1880 
Los Angeles, California 90017-0159 
Tel:  213-624-6560  
Fax: 310-556-9828 
 
Attorneys for Plaintiff – Slep-Tone Entertainment 
Corporation_ 

 
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

 
CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

SLEP-TONE ENTERTAINMENT 
CORPORATION 
 
  Plaintiff, 
 
 vs. 
 
BACKSTAGE BAR AND BRILL, et al., 
 
  Defendants.              
 

Case No.: CV11-08305- ODW (PLAx) 
 
NOTICE OF APPEARANCE  
 
 

TO ALL PARTIES AND THEIR RESPECTIVE COUNSEL OF RECORD: 

 PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT James E. Doroshow, Esq. and Alan C. Chen 

hereby enter their appearance as counsel on behalf of Plaintiff, Slep-Tone 

Entertainment Corporation (“Slep-Tone”), in the above-entitled action. Slep-Tone 

hereby requests that all future pleadings, notices, orders and other papers in this cause 

be henceforth transmitted to the undersigned.  
  
Dated:  December 18 2012  FOX ROTHSCHILD LLP 
 
       
        By:         

James E. Doroshow 
Alan C. Chen 
Attorneys for  
Slep-Tone Entertainment Corporation   

Case 2:11-cv-08305-ODW-PLA   Document 99    Filed 12/18/12   Page 1 of 2   Page ID #:631



 

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE 
2 

LA1 265029v1 12/18/12  
 
 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

PROOF OF SERVICE 
 
I am over eighteen (18) years of age, employed in the County of Los Angeles, 

and not a party to this action.  My business address is 1055 West Seventh Street, 
Suite 1880, Los Angeles, California 90017. 

 
On December 18 2012, I served the following document described as:   
 
NOTICE OF APPEARANCE 
 
 [X] VIA MAIL: I am readily familiar with the Firm’s practice of collecting 
and processing correspondence for mail. Under that practice, it would be 
deposited with the United States Postal Service on the same day with a postage 
thereon fully prepaid at Los Angeles, California, in the ordinary course of 
business. I am aware that, on the motion of the party served, service is presumed 
invalid if the postal cancellation date or postage meter date is more than one (1) 
day after the date of deposit for mailing shown on this proof of service.  
 
[X] VIA ELECTRONIC MEANS. On the above date, I filed the above-
mentioned document(s) by electronic means with the Court. As such, the Court 
electronically mailed such document(s) to all the parties represented by counsel 
registered via ECF.  
  
[] VIA E-MAIL as follows:  Based on an agreement of the parties to accept 
service by e-mail or electronic transmission, I caused the document to be sent to 
the person(s) at the email address(es) set forth below. 
 
Don Yong 
6716 Clybourn Avenue Apt. 253 
N. Hollywood, CA 91606 
Tel: 818-640-8867  
 

Defendant – Don Young  
In Pro Se 
 

Melena Young 
6716 Clybourn Avenue Apt. 253 
N. Hollywood, CA 91606 
Tel: 818-640-8867 
 

Defendant – Melena Young  
In Pro Se  
 

Jen Goldstein  
5045 Woodman Avenue No. 203 
Sherman Oaks, CA 91423 
Tel: 818-398-4201 

Defendant – Jen Sing 
Productions  
In Pro Se  

 
I declare, under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct 

and that this declaration was executed on December 18 2012, under the laws of 
the United State of California.  
                                                                       /Cindy Liu/      
                                                                         Cindy Liu  

Case 2:11-cv-08305-ODW-PLA   Document 99    Filed 12/18/12   Page 2 of 2   Page ID #:632


