С	ase 2:11-cv-08305-ODW-PLA Document 99	Filed 12/18/12 Page 1 of 2 Page ID #:631	
2 3 4 5	James E. Doroshow (SBN 112920) <u>jdoroshow@foxrothschild.com</u> Alan C. Chen, SBN 224420 <u>achen@foxrothschild.com</u> FOX ROTHSCHILD LLP 1055 W. 7 th Street, Suite 1880 Los Angeles, California 90017-0159 Tel: 213-624-6560 Fax: 310-556-9828 Attorneys for Plaintiff – Slep-Tone Entertai	nment	
7	Corporation_		
8	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT		
9	CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA		
10	SLEP-TONE ENTERTAINMENT CORPORATION	Case No.: CV11-08305- ODW (PLAx)	
11	Plaintiff,	NOTICE OF APPEARANCE	
12	vs.		
13	BACKSTAGE BAR AND BRILL, et al.,		
14	Defendants.		
15			
16			
17	PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT James E. Doroshow, Esq. and Alan C. Chen		
18			
19 20			
20 21	hereby requests that all future pleadings, notices, orders and other papers in this cause		
21 22	be henceforth transmitted to the undersigned.		
22	Dated: December 18 2012 FOX	ROTHSCHILD LLP	
23 24			
24	James E. Doroshow		
26	Alan C. Chen Attorneys for		
27	Slep	-Tone Entertainment Corporation	
28			
-	NOTICE OF APPEARANCE		
	1 LA1 265029v1 12/18/12		

С	ase 2:11-cv-08305-ODW-PLA Document 99 Filed 12/18/12 Page 2 of 2 Page ID #:632		
1 2 3	PROOF OF SERVICE I am over eighteen (18) years of age, employed in the County of Los Angeles, and not a party to this action. My business address is 1055 West Seventh Street, Swite 1880 Los Angeles, California 00017		
4 5 6	Suite 1880, Los Angeles, California 90017. On December 18 2012, I served the following document described as: NOTICE OF APPEARANCE		
7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14	 [X] VIA MAIL: I am readily familiar with the Firm's practice of collecting and processing correspondence for mail. Under that practice, it would be deposited with the United States Postal Service on the same day with a postage thereon fully prepaid at Los Angeles, California, in the ordinary course of business. I am aware that, on the motion of the party served, service is presumed invalid if the postal cancellation date or postage meter date is more than one (1) day after the date of deposit for mailing shown on this proof of service. [X] VIA ELECTRONIC MEANS. On the above date, I filed the abovementioned document(s) by electronic means with the Court. As such, the Court electronically mailed such document(s) to all the parties represented by counsel registered via ECF. 		
15 16	[] VIA E-MAIL as follows: Based on an agreement of the parties to accept service by e-mail or electronic transmission, I caused the document to be sent to the person(s) at the amail address(as) set forth below.		
17 18 19	Don YongDefendant – Don Young6716 Clybourn Avenue Apt. 253In Pro SeN. Hollywood, CA 91606In SeTel: 818-640-8867In Se		
20 21 22	6716 Clybourn Avenue Apt. 253 In Pro Se		
23 24 25	Jen GoldsteinDefendant – Jen Sing5045 Woodman Avenue No. 203ProductionsSherman Oaks, CA 91423In Pro SeTel: 818-398-4201In Pro Se		
26 27	I declare, under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct and that this declaration was executed on December 18 2012, under the laws of the United State of California.		
28	Cindy Liu NOTICE OF APPEARANCE 2 LA1 265029v1 12/18/12		